

Effective as of June 16, 2022

FEE NAME	FEE AMOUNT
Photo Copy	\$0.25 Per Page
Fax (Incoming or Outgoing)	\$1.00 Per Page
Current Activity Transcript	\$2.00
Cashier's Check	\$5.00
Check Handling Charge (Returned Deposited Item)	\$5.00
Certificate of Deposit (Lost Original)	\$5.00
Debit Card Replacement (Lost or Stolen)	\$5.00
Dormant Fee - Personal Checking Accounts Only (If Minimum Balance is less than \$100 after 12 Months of Inactivity)	\$5.00
Statement Copy	\$5.00
Collection Item	\$25.00
Overdraft Fee (Each Overdraft Created by Check, ACH, or in Person Withdrawal- Multiple Overdraft Fees can be incurred on a single transaction.)	\$25.00
Returned Item Fee. (Multiple Returned Item fees can be incurred on a Single Transaction.	\$25.00
Foreign Currency (Order or Exchange)	\$25.00
IRA (Transfer to Another Financial Institution or Closing Withdrawal)	\$25.00
IRA/SEP Premature Withdrawal (One Free Premature Withdrawal Per Year)	\$25.00
Stop Payment	\$25.00
Wire Transfer (Incoming or Outgoing/Domestic or Foreign)	\$25.00
Wire Transfer Return Fee	\$25.00
Account Reconciliation	\$25.00 Per Hour (Minimum \$25)
Research Fee	\$25.00 Per Hour (Minimum \$25)
Garnishment (Handling Fee)	\$50.00
Levy (Handling Fee)	\$50.00